Product Version: REV - Document Date: 03/24/25 Page 1/14
IP69K Certified
Crevice Free Design
High Intensity
5 Wavelengths Available
1-2 Week Lead Times Typical
BL245 Series
UltraSeal Backlights | Product Datasheet

Unavailable
General  Information - Continued
Part Number Key
Configurator
In Stock Lead Times
Build-to-Order custom products ship within one to two weeks (typical).
Model - Emitting
Length (in)
Emitting
Width (in)
Peak
Wavelength
Connector/
Control
Housing
Material - Alternative
Connector
BL245 - XX YY XXX XX XX - XXX
BL245 01” increments from
02” to 12”
01” increments from
02” to 12” 470 (blue) C1 AL
(Anodized Aluminum) M12 1
520 (green) C5 SS
(Stainless Steel) M8 1
660 (red) IC
880 (IR) I3
WHI (white) I3S
I4
24
more information on page 9 9 5 10 12
Example Part Numbers:
BL245-0412WHII3-M12
BL245-1212660C1
1 Available with IC, I3, I3S, and I4
Need a build-to-order custom lighting solution in 2 weeks or less? Advanced
Illumination’s online configurator helps you tailor our BL245 Ultraseal
Backlight Series to your specific needs. For a guided configuration, visit our
online configurator.
BL245 Series
Product Datasheet
Product Version: REV - Document Date: 03/24/25 Page 4/14
UltraSeal Backlights
Optical Information
Continuous vs Strobe Intensity
− 20 − 15 − 10 − 5 0 5 10 15 20
− 20
− 15
− 10
− 5
0
5
10
15
20
Window Width (mm)
W
in
do
w
 L
en
gt
h
(m
m
)
− 20 − 15 − 10 − 5 0 5 10 15 20
25%
30%